t_KTPA callsign ac_type
7/30/2020 18:08 SWA6817 B737
7/30/2020 18:09 SWA1124 B737
7/30/2020 18:11 NKS3318 A320
7/30/2020 18:14 NKS1650 A320

registration

N467WN
N294WN
N929NK
N636NK

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion
J

J
J
J

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



